Mr. Robert Schuetz, Chief Executive Officer
Energy Northwest
MD 1023
76 North Power Plant Loop
P.O. Box 968
Richland, WA 99352
SUBJECT: COLUMBIA GENERATING STATION – BIENNIAL PROBLEM IDENTIFICATION
AND RESOLUTION INSPECTION REPORT 05000397/2021010

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71152B Procedures 1.3.76 Integrated Risk Management 056
71152B Procedures 1.4.7 Control of Supplemental Personnel 019/009
71152B Procedures 10.25.13 A 4.16KV Vacuum Breaker Maintenance with Stored Energy
Mechanism
021
71152B Procedures 10.25.13 A 4.16kV Vacuum Breaker Maintenance with Stored Energy
Mechanisms
021
71152B Procedures CDM-01 Cause Determination Manual 017
71152B Procedures DIC 234.1 Standard Procurement And Use Policy 29
71152B Procedures ISP-APRM/RRC-
B301
APRM-CHS-1 Recirculation Flow Transmitters Calibration 003
71152B Procedures OI-14 Columbia Generating Station Operational Challenges and
Risk Program
017
71152B Procedures OI-9 Operations Standards and Expectations 079
71152B Procedures OSP-CCH/IST-
M701
Control Room Emergency Chiller System A Operability 055
71152B Procedures OSP-CCH/IST-
M701
Control Room Emergency Chiller System A Operability 054
71152B Procedures OSP-CCH/IST-
M702
Control Room Emergency Chiller System B Operability 049
71152B Procedures OSP-HPCS-A701 High Press Core Spray Keep Fill Integrity Test 010
71152B Procedures OSP-SW/IST-
Q703
HPCS Service Water Operability 030
71152B Procedures PPM 1.5.13 Preventive Maintenance Optimization Living Program 42, 44
71152B Procedures PPM 10.19.1 Cooling Tower Fan Maintenance 16
71152B Procedures PPM 10.25.13B DHP-VR-350 3000 Amp Circuit Breaker Maintenance 005
71152B Procedures PPM 11.2.23.1 Shipping Radioactive Materials and Waste 22
71152B Procedures PPM 11.2.23.44 Operation of the Self Engaging Rapid Dewatering System
(SERDS)
8
71152B Procedures PPM 11.2.23.46 Shipment of Category 1 and 2 Material 0
71152B Procedures PPM 11.2.23.47 DOT Non-Radioactive Material Shipments 0
71152B Procedures PPM 11.2.23.48 Packaging and Shipment of Type A Packages 0
71152B Procedures PPM 11.2.23.49 Radioactive Material LSA and SCO Requirements and
Checklist
0
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71152B Procedures PPM 11.2.23.50 Type B Package and Requirements Checklist 0
71152B Procedures PPM 11.2.23.51 Shipment of Excepted Packages 0
71152B Procedures PPM 3.1.10 OPS-4 Logs 014
71152B Procedures PPM 6.2.1 New Fuel Handling, Delivery Truck to Railroad Bay 028/001
71152B Procedures SOP-CCH-
START-QC
Emergency Chill Water Chiller Start Quick Card (CCH-CR-
1A(B))
000/002
71152B Procedures SOP-DG-DSA Diesel Starting Air Operations 13, 15, 18
71152B Procedures SOP-HVAC/CR-
LU
Control, Cable, and Critical Switchgear Rooms HVAC Lineup 002
71152B Procedures SOP-HVAC/CR-
OPS
Control, Cable, and Critical Switchgear Rooms HVAC
Operation
028
71152B Procedures SWP-CAP-01 Corrective Action Program 044
71152B Procedures SWP-CAP-06 Condition Reports 028
71152B Procedures SWP-CHE-02 Chemical Process Management and Control 030